

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST RF23-545

## **Request:**

- 1. What Electronic Patient Records system does the Trust use?
- 2. Does the Trust have a patient portal that allows patients to see their results, letters and appointments?
- 3. If you have surgical departments, how are the operating notes documented?
  - hand-written?
  - using specialised software?
- 4. If you have an urology department:
  - What software system is used to track the JJ stents (Excel, other 3<sup>rd</sup> party software)
  - What system or software is used to monitor patients with prostate cancer on active surveillance.
  - If 3rd party software is used what is the associated cost?

## Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

- 1. Aletra Sunrise
- 2. Yes
- 3.
- Currently paper based but are being moved to electronic
- Yes, via EPR
- 4.
- Bespoke tracking system built into EPR
- Bespoke tracking system built into EPR
- N/A

(DATE OF RESPONSE: 12 SEPTEMBER 2023)

